ABB, JULY 2019
Shore-to-ship power Solutions
Static Frequency Conversion Platforms
Roberto Bernacchi, Global Product Manager
Static Frequency Converters for Shore-to-ship power application
ACS6080 SFC
ACS880 SFC
PCS100 SFC

dissipation
Power Current Current
Type designation kVA I (AC) I (AC) kW
Frame size for grid and ship
converter
ACS880-207-1050A-7 1.000 837 1.474 63 2 pcs (2×R8i+BLCL-25-7)
ACS880-207-1570A-7 1.500 1.253 2.192 99 2 pcs (3×R8i+2×BLCL-24-7)
ACS880-207-2070A-7 2.000 1.677 2.898 125 2 pcs (4×R8i+2×BLCL-25-7)
ACS880-207-3080A-7 3.000 2.509 4.309 188 2 pcs (6×R8i+3×BLCL-25-7)
ACS880-207-4100A-7 4.000 3.345 5.746 251 2 pcs (8×R8i+4×BLCL-25-7)
ACS880-207-5130A-7 5.000 4.181 7.182 311 2 pcs (10×R8i+5×BLCL-25-7)
ACS880 SFC - Grid Converter
July 31, 2019 Slide 29
– The IGBT supply unit rectifies three-phase AC
current to direct current for the intermediate
DC link of the drive. The intermediate DC link
supplies the inverter(s) that create the load
side grid
– The LCL filter is an essential part of the
ACS880-204 IGBT supply module and it does
not work without the filter
– The IGBT supply module uses the filter to
actively shape the AC line current to resemble
sinusoidal waveform and to filter most of the
current ripple at the switching frequency and
higher frequencies
– The IGBT supply module used with the filter
produces a low-harmonic input current
ACS880-204 IGBT supply unit
ACS880 SFC - Grid Converter
July 31, 2019 Slide 30
– Benefits of ISU
• DC-voltage boost
• Nominal motor voltage available also during
net voltage variations
• No ripple in DC-voltage, => stable motor
torque
• Power factor 1.0 as default
• Regenerative functionality => braking
energy from motor(s) can be returned to the
supply network
• Reactive power compensation available
• Low distortion, high quality of AC power
ACS880-204 IGBT supply unit
Power
THD 2-3 %
DC+
DC-
LCL-filter ISU IGBT Supply unit
Static converter (Shore-to-Ship)
ACS880 SFC - Grid Converter
July 31, 2019 Slide 31
- A grid converter is used to convert
harbor side 50 Hz grid to 60 Hz for ship.
- IGBT supply allows low harmonics
contribution
- It also allows the installation of
additional DC/DC converters on the DC
bus, to allow an external source (such as
batteries) power supply
IGBT supply
IGBT—Supply unit
THDI = 4 %
THDU RSC= 20 = 3 %
THDU RSC=100 = 0,8 %
COS  1 = 1
COS  total = 0,99
IHD=2,05
Current harmonics, IGBT Line converter
Static Frequency Converters for Shore-to-ship power application
ACS6080 SFC
ACS880 SFC
PCS100 SFC